
Boys 11-12 - Short Course Yards  

Boys 11-12 – 50 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 23.88 AAAA 2023-04-02 

2. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 23.94 AAAA 2018-04-05 

3. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 23.99 AAAA 2015-04-09 

4. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 24.04 AAAA 2017-12-01 

5. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 24.08 AAAA 2021-05-14 

6. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 24.31r AAAA 2023-04-02 

7. CHEN, ETHAN Y 12 QSS 24.54 AAA 2018-04-05 

8. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 24.57 AAA 2020-01-31 

9. SONG, HANBO 12 QSS 24.81 AAA 2021-09-25 

10. BRANDALL, JAMES B 12 QSS 24.96 AAA 2023-03-10 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 100 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 51.67 AAAA 2015-04-09 

2. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 52.14 AAAA 2023-03-11 

3. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 52.29 AAAA 2017-12-15 

4. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 52.67 AAAA 2021-05-14 

5. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 53.37 AAA 2018-04-05 

6. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 53.80 AAA 2020-02-14 

7. CHEN, ETHAN Y 12 QSS 53.93 AAA 2018-02-16 

8. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 54.53 AAA 2022-12-04 

9. STANTON, DEVIN B 12 QSS 54.63 AAA 2024-04-05 

10. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 55.04 AAA 2021-12-05 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 200 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 1:50.77 AAAA 2017-12-01 

2. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 1:51.96 AAAA 2015-04-09 

3. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 1:53.96 AAAA 2023-03-12 

4. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 1:56.27 AAA 2021-05-15 

5. WHITE. ROBERT A 12 QSS 1:57.17 AAA 2021-12-03 

6. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 1:57.44 AAA 2020-02-14 

7. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 1:59.40 AAA 2018-03-16 

8. MELIKZADE, ESAD 12 QSS 1:59.50 AAA 2021-04-25 

9. DO, BRIAN 12 QSS 2:00.65 AAA 2022-10-01 

10. STANTON, DEVIN B 12 QSS 2:00.66 AAA 2024-04-04 



Boys 11-12 - Short Course Yards  

Boys 11-12 – 500 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 5:00.46 AAAA 2017-12-01 

2. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 5:05.50 AAAA 2022-02-12 

3. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 5:06.20 AAAA 2023-02-17 

4. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 5:06.86 AAAA 2015-03-20 

5. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 5:18.40 AAA 2020-02-14 

6. STANTON, DEVIN B 12 QSS 5:19.65 AAA 2024-04-06 

7. DO, BRIAN 12 QSS 5:20.03 AAA 2022-10-09 

8. RAEGEN, EVAN T 12 QSS 5:20.89 AAA 2023-12-10 

9. SOSNOWSKI, BENJAMIN T 12 QSS 5:21.00 AAA 2018-03-16 

10. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 5:21.88 AAA 2021-03-14 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 1000 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 10:34.38 AAAA 2021-10-15 

2. STANTON, DEVIN B 12 QSS 10:50.91 AAAA 2024-04-07 

3. CHEN, SEAN Y 12 QSS 10:56.56 AAA 2020-10-08 

4. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 11:08.32 AAA 2023-02-24 

5. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 11:10.50 AAA 2015-05-02 

6. RAEGEN, EVAN T 12 QSS 11:12.21 AAA 2023-11-04 

7. SOSNOWSKI, BENJAMIN T 12 QSS 11:17.14 AAA 2018-04-14 

8. ALVAREZ, AIDAN T 12 QSS 11:19.12 AAA 2019-04-04 

9. RAEGEN, ZACHARY 11 QSS 11:22.62 AAA 2024-04-07 

10. GUBERMAN, NIR 12 QSS 11:35.27 AA 2016-03-31 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 1650 Yard Freestyle 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 17:36.96 AAAA 2021-12-02 

2. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 18:04.70 AAAA 2017-03-30 

3. RAEGEN, EVAN T 12 QSS 18:13.98 AAAA 2023-12-08 

4. CHEN, SEAN Y 12 QSS 18:19.06 AAA 2019-12-06 

5. RAEGEN, ZACHARY 11 QSS 19:00.52 AAA 2024-04-05 

6. PANKOV, ILIA 12 QSS 19:05.78 AA 2024-03-17 

7. ALVAREZ, AIDAN T 12 QSS 19:06.98 AAA 2019-04-04 

8. LI, DANIEL 12 QSS 19:07.26 AAA 2022-11-13 

9. GUBERMAN, NIR 12 QSS 19:11.63 AA 2016-03-31 

10. STANTON, DEVIN B 12 QSS 19:13.78 AA 2024-03-17 



Boys 11-12 - Short Course Yards  

Boys 11-12 – 50 Yard Backstroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 26.81r AAAA 2023-04-01 

2. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 27.15 AAAA 2018-04-05 

3. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 27.69 AAAA 2023-03-30 

4. BUCKALLEW, CHRISTOPHER A 12 QSS 28.27r AAA 2019-04-04 

5. MILLER, MAX 12 QSS 28.53 AAA 2024-04-04 

6. REN, AIDEN J 12 QSS 28.88 AAA 2018-11-30 

7. SETHI, KANWAR S 12 QSS 28.91 AAA 2022-12-03 

8. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 29.06 AAA 2015-03-20 

9. STANTON, DEVIN B 12 QSS 29.22 AAA 2024-04-04 

10. LI, NICOLAS A 12 QSS 29.58r AA 2022-04-09 

 
 

 

Boys 11-12 – 100 Yard Backstroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 57.58 AAAA 2018-04-05 

2. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 57.92 AAAA 2023-04-01 

3. MILLER, MAX 12 QSS 59.38 AAAA 2024-04-06 

4. BUCKALLEW, CHRISTOPHER A 12 QSS 59.70 AAA 2019-04-04 

5. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 1:00.09 AAA 2023-03-10 

6. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 1:00.34 AAA 2018-01-27 

7. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 1:02.45 AAA 2021-05-16 

8. LI, NICOLAS A 12 QSS 1:02.71 AAA 2019-03-18 

9. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 1:02.76 AA 2022-02-13 

10. SETHI, KANWAR S 12 QSS 1:02.91 AA 2022-10-09 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 200 Yard Backstroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 2:04.15 AAAA 2023-03-31 

2. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 2:06.26 AAAA 2018-03-16 

3. MILLER, MAX 12 QSS 2:08.76 AAAA 2024-04-05 

4. BUCKALLEW, CHRISTOPHER A 12 QSS 2:12.01 AAA 2019-04-04 

5. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 2:12.70 AAA 2021-11-20 

6. LI, NICOLAS A 12 QSS 2:13.86 AAA 2022-04-08 

7. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 2:14.01 AAA 2023-02-25 

8. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 2:14.06 AAA 2021-05-23 

9. RAEGEN, EVAN T 12 QSS 2:14.16 AAA 2023-12-10 

10. KIM, JADEN 12 QSS 2:15.99 AA 2021-04-24 



Boys 11-12 - Short Course Yards  

Boys 11-12 – 50 Yard Breaststroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. REN, JUNTAO 12 QSS 29.95 AAAA 2016-03-31 

2. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 30.26 AAAA 2023-03-11 

3. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 30.54 AAAA 2020-01-31 

4. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 12 QSS 30.68 AAAA 2019-04-04 

5. CHEN, ETHAN Y 12 QSS 30.86 AAAA 2018-04-05 

6. BRANDALL, JAMES B 12 QSS 30.98 AAAA 2022-10-29 

7. TONG, JAMES 12 QSS 31.42 AAA 2021-11-20 

8. SEBASTIAN, ANTHONY M 12 QSS 31.58 AAA 2017-03-10 

9. GULVADY, JAY G 12 QSS 31.76 AAA 2019-11-15 

10. MAGALLANES, KEITH A 12 QSS 32.06 AAA 2020-02-14 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 100 Yard Breaststroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 1:05.60 AAAA 2019-12-06 

2. REN, JUNTAO 12 QSS 1:05.83 AAAA 2016-03-31 

3. GULVADY, JAY G 12 QSS 1:06.27 AAAA 2019-11-15 

4. TONG, JAMES 12 QSS 1:07.14 AAA 2021-11-20 

5. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 1:07.27 AAA 2022-11-20 

6. SEBASTIAN, ANTHONY M 12 QSS 1:07.40 AAA 2017-03-30 

7. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 12 QSS 1:08.42 AAA 2019-04-04 

8. PON, BRANDON Y 12 QSS 1:08.65 AAA 2021-11-20 

9. MAGALLANES, KEITH A 12 QSS 1:08.78 AAA 2020-02-14 

10. KONG, BRANDON 12 QSS 1:09.22 AAA 2023-02-18 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 200 Yard Breaststroke 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 2:17.69 AAAA 2023-03-30 

2. SEBASTIAN, ANTHONY M 12 QSS 2:22.60 AAAA 2017-03-30 

3. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 2:24.07 AAAA 2019-12-06 

4. REN, JUNTAO 12 QSS 2:24.76 AAAA 2016-03-31 

5. GULVADY, JAY G 12 QSS 2:25.42 AAAA 2019-11-02 

6. TONG, JAMES 12 QSS 2:27.94 AAA 2021-12-04 

7. MAGALLANES, KEITH A 12 QSS 2:29.89 AAA 2020-02-28 

8. ALVAREZ, AIDAN T 12 QSS 2:30.49 AAA 2019-04-04 

9. KONG, BRANDON 12 QSS 2:31.27 AAA 2023-02-24 

10. POLOVINKIN, MAXIM 12 QSS 2:32.61 AA 2017-03-30 



Boys 11-12 - Short Course Yards  

Boys 11-12 – 50 Yard Butterfly 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 12 QSS 25.55 AAAA 2019-04-04 

2. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 25.60 AAAA 2023-03-10 

3. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 25.63 AAAA 2017-12-15 

4. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 25.93 AAAA 2023-03-31 

5. WOO, KYLE J 12 QSS 26.22 AAAA 2016-12-02 

6. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 26.32 AAAA 2018-04-05 

7. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 26.76 AAAA 2019-12-08 

8. YE, LAWRENCE 12 QSS 26.81 AAA 2017-12-01 

9. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 26.95 AAA 2015-04-09 

10. TOPPING, AXEL Q 12 QSS 27.43 AAA 2022-04-08 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 100 Yard Butterfly 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 56.58 AAAA 2023-03-30 

2. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 56.65 AAAA 2017-12-01 

3. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 57.61 AAAA 2023-03-30 

4. YE, LAWRENCE 12 QSS 57.99 AAAA 2017-12-01 

5. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 12 QSS 58.75 AAAA 2019-04-04 

6. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 59.75 AAA 2021-12-04 

7. WOO, KYLE J 12 QSS 1:00.12 AAA 2016-12-02 

8. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 1:00.63 AAA 2015-04-09 

9. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 1:00.69 AAA 2017-10-27 

10. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 1:01.00 AAA 2021-05-15 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 200 Yard Butterfly 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 2:06.68 AAAA 2022-02-12 

2. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 2:06.71 AAAA 2017-12-01 

3. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 2:10.24 AAA 2023-03-12 

4. YE, LAWRENCE 12 QSS 2:14.15 AAA 2017-12-01 

5. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 2:14.96 AAA 2023-02-25 

6. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 12 QSS 2:15.81 AAA 2019-04-04 

7. SEBASTIAN, ANTHONY M 12 QSS 2:16.65 AA 2017-03-30 

8. CHEN, SEAN Y 12 QSS 2:19.01 AA 2019-11-02 

9. RAEGEN, EVAN T 12 QSS 2:19.21 AA 2023-12-09 

10. TAYCO, ETHAN K 12 QSS 2:20.64 AA 2020-02-28 



Boys 11-12 - Short Course Yards  

Boys 11-12 – 100 Yard I.M. 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 57.15 AAAA 2023-04-01 

2. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 1:00.26 AAAA 2023-04-01 

3. SICHAK, KEVIN M 12 QSS 1:00.50 AAA 2015-03-20 

4. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 1:00.81 AAA 2020-01-31 

5. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 1:00.98 AAA 2018-03-16 

6. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 12 QSS 1:01.33 AAA 2019-04-04 

7. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 1:01.89 AAA 2017-12-15 

8. BRANDALL, JAMES B 12 QSS 1:01.96 AAA 2023-03-11 

9. SEBASTIAN, ANTHONY M 12 QSS 1:01.96 AAA 2017-03-30 

10. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 1:02.93 AAA 2022-01-29 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 200 Yard I.M. 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 2:01.66 AAAA 2023-03-31 

2. ELLIOTT, MATTHEW W 12 QSS 2:09.75 AAAA 2017-12-01 

3. OUYANG, JONATHAN S 12 QSS 2:12.47 AAA 2019-04-04 

4. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 2:13.23 AAA 2021-09-25 

5. SEBASTIAN, ANTHONY M 12 QSS 2:13.70 AAA 2017-03-30 

6. SHANG, DEREK 12 QSS 2:13.80 AAA 2021-05-16 

7. RAEGEN, EVAN T 12 QSS 2:14.13 AAA 2023-12-10 

8. GULVADY, JAY G 12 QSS 2:14.67 AAA 2019-11-02 

9. SANTANA, OLIVER A 12 QSS 2:15.76 AAA 2020-02-14 

10. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 2:15.79 AAA 2023-03-18 

 

 
 

Boys 11-12 – 400 Yard I.M. 

Place Name Age Team Time Standard Date 

1. XUE, ETHAN H 12 QSS 4:18.89 AAAA 2023-04-02 

2. WHITE, ROBERT A 12 QSS 4:38.11 AAAA 2022-02-13 

3. SEBASTIAN, ANTHONY M 12 QSS 4:42.01 AAA 2016-12-02 

4. GULVADY, JAY G 12 QSS 4:43.25 AAA 2019-11-15 

5. SALISTRA, PASHA T 12 QSS 4:44.75 AAA 2023-03-12 

6. RAEGEN, EVAN T 12 QSS 4:46.36 AAA 2023-12-09 

7. CHEN, SEAN Y 12 QSS 4:49.55 AAA 2020-02-28 

8. YE, LAWRENCE 12 QSS 4:50.07 AAA 2017-12-01 

9. HE, HENRY J 12 QSS 4:51.73 AAA 2023-10-21 

10. PUCHAKATLA SAIRAMESH, SHARAN 12 QSS 4:52.75 AAA 2017-12-01 

 


